

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 322 of 2023**

Asheibam Bele Singh

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**04.04.2024**

[1] Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned G.A. for the State respondent and Mr. NG. Jotindra, learned counsel for the private respondent, seek 3 (three) weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

[2] Mr. A. Priyokumar, learned counsel for the petitioner, has no objection.

[3] List on 03.05.2024.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*